Office, Computer, and Educational Furniture: for use by Superior Court. 

This request seeks to ratify a previously issued purchase order to purchase 

from the competitively let Statewide Contract No. 

99999-001-SPD0000198-0040 for the provision of one hundred twelve 

(112) jury chairs for the nine (9) remaining County courtrooms to be 

upgraded. These chairs will be securely bolted to the floor to enhance 

courtroom safety and will feature leather upholstery with ergonomic design 

to provide optimal comfort for extended periods of sitting.